1014 Southwoods Road • Coudersport, PA 16915

November 1, 2022

Dear friends of history, law enforcement and the Eliot Ness Museum:

Coudersport's Eliot Ness Museum has come a long way in three short years since its inception in 2019. Preserving history, celebrating law enforcement, and telling and teaching the life and times of Eliot Ness. Right here in Coudersport. Where Ness lived out the last of his days, where the story of "The Untouchables" was written and born, and where Ness achieved his fame.

Countless visitors and guests to the museum have already come and gone over these three short years. Countless local folks, folks from all across the country and literally from around the world.

All leaving with a renewed appreciation of history, law enforcement and Eliot Ness.

None of this would have been possible without support from many of you. For which we all are so grateful.

However, in order for the Eliot Ness Museum to continue this mission, growing, enhancing and operating the museum for years to come, for future generations, we need and are dependent on the continued support from folks like you!

We hope you will consider starting or renewing a museum membership for 2023 and supporting the museum with whatever financial support you can. Attached is a 2023 Eliot Ness Museum Membership Form that you can complete and return with your gift. Benefits with different levels of giving are identified on the Form.

Thanks so much in advance for your consideration .. AND .. we hope to see you soon at Coudersport's Eliot Ness Museum!

Stephen A. Green,

President & CEO

Paul W. Heimel

Vice President

Ilene Altenhein

Secretary

You can learn more about the museum at the Eliot Ness Museum Facebook page and the Eliot Ness Museum website; eliotnessmuseum.org

Eliot Ness Museum is a U. S. Internal Revenue Service-recognized 501c3 non-profit charitable organization. Your donation is tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.

1014 Southwoods Road • Coudersport, PA 16915

2023 Men	nbership Fo	orm				
Yes! I/w	e would like to s	support Couders	port's Eliot Ness	Museum!		
					taught and told , where Eliot Nes	Where Ness, his died in 1957.
AND						
Where Ness's	fame, and the leg	gendary story of	"The Untouchab	les" was born!		
I/we would like	e to become a m	useum 2023 Un	touchable Membe	er with a tax-ded	uctible donation of	of: *
\$20	\$40	\$50	\$100	\$500	\$1,000	Other
	includes free mu isit with five gue		guest, \$75 or mo	re includes free	visit with three gu	ests, \$100 or more
Please make y 16915**	our check payal	ble to " <i>Eliot Ne</i>	ess Museum" and	I mail to 1014 S	Southwoods Road	l, Coudersport PA
Name:			-			
Address:			-			
			-			
			_			
Email:			-			
Phone:	·		_			

<sup>\*\*</sup> Eliot Ness Museum is a 501c3 Pennsylvania non-profit, charitable organization recognized by the U.S. Internal Revenue Service. Your donation is tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.